
7  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SOLLE A 55.78 75 80 80 80
6  MASTRANGELO Donato 09.09.2000 AOSCA A 55.37 80 83 86 83
5  DESSI Luca 24.07.1994 SOLLE A 55.93 77 81 84 84
4  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 LPUMB A 55.34 83 87 90 87
3  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 INMAR A 55.72 90 90 96 90
2  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WEACA A 55.30 85 90 93 90
1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.95 105 --- --- 105

RESULT MEN 56 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



7  MASTRANGELO Donato 09.09.2000 AOSCA A 55.37 95 100 103 103
6  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 LPUMB A 55.34 107 111 111 107
5  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SOLLE A 55.78 110 115 115 110
4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WEACA A 55.30 105 110 113 110
3  DESSI Luca 24.07.1994 SOLLE A 55.93 109 114 117 114
2  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 INMAR A 55.72 110 113 116 116
1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.95 130 --- --- 130

RESULT MEN 56 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 INMAR A 55.72 90 116 206
3  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WEACA A 55.30 90 110 200
4  DESSI Luca 24.07.1994 SOLLE A 55.93 84 114 198
5  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 LPUMB A 55.34 87 107 194
6  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SOLLE A 55.78 80 110 190
7  MASTRANGELO Donato 09.09.2000 AOSCA A 55.37 83 103 186

RESULT MEN 56 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 55.95 105 130 235



7  MERLINI Matteo 03.05.1991 ACABC A 61.27 88 88 93 88
6  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWE A 61.18 90 93 93 93
5  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.33 94 98 98 94
4  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 60.60 87 91 94 94
3  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 CENTE A 61.32 90 94 97 97
2  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 61.72 100 110 113 100
1  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 61.80 113 113 114 114

RESULT MEN 62 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



7  MERLINI Matteo 03.05.1991 ACABC A 61.27 110 116 120 110
6  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.33 110 114 114 114
5  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWE A 61.18 110 113 114 114
4  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 CENTE A 61.32 112 116 120 116
3  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 60.60 115 119 122 122
2  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 61.72 125 135 140 140
1  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 61.80 134 138 141 141

RESULT MEN 62 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI A 61.72 100 140 240
3  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR A 60.60 94 122 216
4  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 CENTE A 61.32 97 116 213
5  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO A 61.33 94 114 208
6  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWE A 61.18 93 114 207
7  MERLINI Matteo 03.05.1991 ACABC A 61.27 88 110 198

RESULT MEN 62 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 61.80 114 141 255



4 691  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 LPUMB 187 55.34 83 87 90 87 107 111 111 107 194
2 221  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 215 55.95 105 --- --- 105 130 --- --- 130 235
3 480  DESSI Luca 24.07.1994 SOLLE 180 55.93 77 81 84 84 109 114 117 114 198
5 750  MASTRANGELO Donato 09.09.2000 AOSCA 175 55.37 80 83 86 83 95 100 103 103 186

1 195  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 INMAR 220 55.72 90 90 96 90 110 113 116 116 206

14 751  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 255 61.80 113 113 114 114 134 138 141 141 255
13 713  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 CENTE 200 61.32 90 94 97 97 112 116 120 116 213
12 538  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWE 200 61.18 90 93 93 93 110 113 114 114 207
11 527  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR 200 60.60 87 91 94 94 115 119 122 122 216
10 498  MERLINI Matteo 03.05.1991 ACABC 190 61.27 88 88 93 88 110 116 120 110 198
9 458  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO 198 61.33 94 98 98 94 110 114 114 114 208
8 42  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI 220 61.72 100 110 113 100 125 135 140 140 240
7 938  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SOLLE 180 55.78 75 80 80 80 110 115 115 110 190
6 916  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WEACA 190 55.30 85 90 93 90 105 110 113 110 200

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total
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Tech. Controller:
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6  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 AOSCA A 68.14 100 100 100 100
5  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 SPPWR A 68.08 105 110 110 105
4  SPINELLI Alessandro 18.10.1982 BESTG A 68.38 115 115 115 115
3  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 SBONA A 67.35 110 115 118 118
2  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 68.51 118 122 122 122
1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.44 130 135 140 135

RESULT MEN 69 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  SPINELLI Alessandro 18.10.1982 BESTG A 68.38 144 144 144 ---
  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 AOSCA A 68.14 125 125 125  
4  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 SPPWR A 68.08 125 131 131 125
3  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 SBONA A 67.35 140 144 144 140
2  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 68.51 140 145 148 145
1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.44 152 152 160 152

RESULT MEN 69 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM A 68.51 122 145 267
3  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 SBONA A 67.35 118 140 258
4  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 SPPWR A 68.08 105 125 230
  SPINELLI Alessandro 18.10.1982 BESTG A 68.38 115 --- ---
  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 AOSCA A 68.14 100 --- ---

RESULT MEN 69 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.44 135 152 287



  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 76.12 127 --- ---  
6  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 AOSCA A 75.46 90 --- --- 90
5  SELMI Anouar 22.03.1986 MAKTR A 73.06 100 102 112 102
4  FAVILLA Fabio 31.08.1994 MAXIM A 76.29 115 115 120 115
3  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HRSPO A 73.88 115 117 120 117
2  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 WELRM A 75.26 110 117 120 120
1  DE LUCA Giorgio 19.06.1984 FIORO A 76.13 135 140 145 140

RESULT MEN 77 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 76.12 --- --- --- ---
6  SELMI Anouar 22.03.1986 MAKTR A 73.06 115 120 130 120
5  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 AOSCA A 75.46 110 133 133 133
4  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 WELRM A 75.26 138 143 145 143
3  FAVILLA Fabio 31.08.1994 MAXIM A 76.29 140 145 --- 145
2  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HRSPO A 73.88 141 146 150 150
1  DE LUCA Giorgio 19.06.1984 FIORO A 76.13 160 170 180 170

RESULT MEN 77 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HRSPO A 73.88 117 150 267
3  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 WELRM A 75.26 120 143 263
4  FAVILLA Fabio 31.08.1994 MAXIM A 76.29 115 145 260
5  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 AOSCA A 75.46 90 133 223
6  SELMI Anouar 22.03.1986 MAKTR A 73.06 102 120 222
  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 76.12 --- --- ---

RESULT MEN 77 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  DE LUCA Giorgio 19.06.1984 FIORO A 76.13 140 170 310



4 532  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 SBONA 250 67.35 110 115 118 118 140 144 144 140 258
2 362  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 282 68.44 130 135 140 135 152 152 160 152 287
3 506  SPINELLI Alessandro 18.10.1982 BESTG 260 68.38 115 115 115 115 144 144 144 --- ---
5 874  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM 258 68.51 118 122 122 122 140 145 148 145 267

1 130  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 SPPWR 220 68.08 105 110 110 105 125 131 131 125 230

13 957  SELMI Anouar 22.03.1986 MAKTR 215 73.06 100 102 112 102 115 120 130 120 222
12 604  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX 282 76.12 127 --- ---  --- --- --- --- ---
11 585  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 AOSCA 195 75.46 90 --- --- 90 110 133 133 133 223
10 231  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HRSPO 255 73.88 115 117 120 117 141 146 150 150 267
9 160  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 WELRM 250 75.26 110 117 120 120 138 143 145 143 263
8 102  FAVILLA Fabio 31.08.1994 MAXIM 255 76.29 115 115 120 115 140 145 --- 145 260
7 96  DE LUCA Giorgio 19.06.1984 FIORO 310 76.13 135 140 145 140 160 170 180 170 310
6 896  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 AOSCA 225 68.14 100 100 100 100 125 125 125   

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total
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  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.93 130 130 130 ---
  MARICCHIO Thomas 02.01.1989 DYNAM A 82.18 100 100 --- ---
6  BRACCIALE Mirco 20.02.1995 ARESG A 78.05 105 110 110 105
5  ROMOLO Flavio 21.03.1998 ROYAL A 83.10 111 116 120 111
4  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.19 115 119 123 119
3  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 ARESG A 84.39 120 123 123 120
2  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 81.47 120 125 128 125
1  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUCGI A 83.30 122 126 130 130

RESULT MEN 85 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.93 --- --- --- ---
  MARICCHIO Thomas 02.01.1989 DYNAM A 82.18 --- --- --- ---
6  ROMOLO Flavio 21.03.1998 ROYAL A 83.10 125 131 131 131
5  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 ARESG A 84.39 140 145 145 145
4  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.19 140 145 147 145
3  BRACCIALE Mirco 20.02.1995 ARESG A 78.05 145 150 152 150
2  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUCGI A 83.30 146 151 156 156
1  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 81.47 150 156 161 161

RESULT MEN 85 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUCGI A 83.30 130 156 286
3  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 ARESG A 84.39 120 145 265
4  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE A 84.19 119 145 264
5  BRACCIALE Mirco 20.02.1995 ARESG A 78.05 105 150 255
6  ROMOLO Flavio 21.03.1998 ROYAL A 83.10 111 131 242
  MARICCHIO Thomas 02.01.1989 DYNAM A 82.18 --- --- ---
  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 83.93 --- --- ---

RESULT MEN 85 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 81.47 125 161 286



  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 93.20 130 130 131 ---
6  DE TOMMASO Francesco 02.07.1974 ELGYM A 85.88 100 --- --- 100
5  SEQUINO Valerio 07.08.1989 OPWRC A 92.44 115 119 123 119
4  CALO' Gianluca 21.02.1995 ANGIU A 92.92 115 121 125 125
3  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 WELRM A 91.80 120 130 138 130
2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 93.04 135 140 143 143
1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.37 140 150 --- 150

RESULT MEN 94 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
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  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 93.20 --- --- --- ---
6  DE TOMMASO Francesco 02.07.1974 ELGYM A 85.88 120 --- --- 120
5  CALO' Gianluca 21.02.1995 ANGIU A 92.92 135 144 147 144
4  SEQUINO Valerio 07.08.1989 OPWRC A 92.44 140 144 150 150
3  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 WELRM A 91.80 160 170 170 160
2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 93.04 165 173 177 173
1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.37 180 190 190 190

RESULT MEN 94 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 93.04 143 173 316
3  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 WELRM A 91.80 130 160 290
4  SEQUINO Valerio 07.08.1989 OPWRC A 92.44 119 150 269
5  CALO' Gianluca 21.02.1995 ANGIU A 92.92 125 144 269
6  DE TOMMASO Francesco 02.07.1974 ELGYM A 85.88 100 120 220
  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 93.20 --- --- ---

RESULT MEN 94 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 86.37 150 190 340



4 611  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUCGI 265 83.30 122 126 130 130 146 151 156 156 286
2 278  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE 255 84.19 115 119 123 119 140 145 147 145 264
3 386  BRACCIALE Mirco 20.02.1995 ARESG 250 78.05 105 110 110 105 145 150 152 150 255
5 622  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 260 81.47 120 125 128 125 150 156 161 161 286

1 244  MARICCHIO Thomas 02.01.1989 DYNAM 230 82.18 100 100 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

15 997  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE 287 93.20 130 130 131 --- --- --- --- --- ---
14 649  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 WELRM 280 91.80 120 130 138 130 160 170 170 160 290
13 645  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 290 93.04 135 140 143 143 165 173 177 173 316
12 477  SEQUINO Valerio 07.08.1989 OPWRC 255 92.44 115 119 123 119 140 144 150 150 269
11 347  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO 320 86.37 140 150 --- 150 180 190 190 190 340
10 252  DE TOMMASO Francesco 02.07.1974 ELGYM 220 85.88 100 --- --- 100 120 --- --- 120 220
9 166  CALO' Gianluca 21.02.1995 ANGIU 245 92.92 115 121 125 125 135 144 147 144 269
8 803  ROMOLO Flavio 21.03.1998 ROYAL 250 83.10 111 116 120 111 125 131 131 131 242
7 747  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO 290 83.93 130 130 130 --- --- --- --- --- ---
6 737  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 ARESG 260 84.39 120 123 123 120 140 145 145 145 265

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total
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5  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 ANGIU A 104.33 105 111 112 112
4  LEONTINO Sante 21.05.1983 FITCE A 104.26 105 111 116 116
3  GUIDI Stefano 03.11.1974 SANMA A 97.25 110 113 116 116
2  BARDINI Manuele 02.12.1995 VFTOM A 104.98 125 130 133 133
1  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 FIORO A 101.39 140 150 157 150

RESULT MEN 105 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
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5  LEONTINO Sante 21.05.1983 FITCE A 104.26 141 141 145 145
4  GUIDI Stefano 03.11.1974 SANMA A 97.25 141 146 150 146
3  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 ANGIU A 104.33 150 151 151 150
2  BARDINI Manuele 02.12.1995 VFTOM A 104.98 150 155 156 156
1  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 FIORO A 101.39 170 180 180 170

RESULT MEN 105 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  BARDINI Manuele 02.12.1995 VFTOM A 104.98 133 156 289
3  GUIDI Stefano 03.11.1974 SANMA A 97.25 116 146 262
4  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 ANGIU A 104.33 112 150 262
5  LEONTINO Sante 21.05.1983 FITCE A 104.26 116 145 261

RESULT MEN 105 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 FIORO A 101.39 150 170 320



6  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ACABC A 116.53 108 115 121 115
5  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 107.06 115 120 125 120
4  BANI Federico 21.04.1997 LSWEL A 130.30 128 133 133 128
3  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 113.14 130 130 130 130
2  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 MAXIM A 121.46 135 143 143 135
1  ROVATTI Andrea 16.05.1969 WEACA A 119.86 141 146 --- 146

RESULT MEN +105 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
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  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 113.14 --- --- --- ---
5  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 107.06 145 153 153 153
4  BANI Federico 21.04.1997 LSWEL A 130.30 150 154 154 154
3  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ACABC A 116.53 152 157 160 160
2  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 MAXIM A 121.46 155 160 165 165
1  ROVATTI Andrea 16.05.1969 WEACA A 119.86 170 --- --- 170

RESULT MEN +105 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 MAXIM A 121.46 135 165 300
3  BANI Federico 21.04.1997 LSWEL A 130.30 128 154 282
4  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ACABC A 116.53 115 160 275
5  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 107.06 120 153 273
  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 113.14 130 --- ---

RESULT MEN +105 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  ROVATTI Andrea 16.05.1969 WEACA A 119.86 146 170 316



4 960  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 FIORO 310 101.39 140 150 157 150 170 180 180 170 320
2 292  GUIDI Stefano 03.11.1974 SANMA 240 97.25 110 113 116 116 141 146 150 146 262
3 293  BARDINI Manuele 02.12.1995 VFTOM 275 104.98 125 130 133 133 150 155 156 156 289
5 971  NARDELLA Antonio 05.05.1985 ANGIU 255 104.33 105 111 112 112 150 151 151 150 262

1 263  LEONTINO Sante 21.05.1983 FITCE 235 104.26 105 111 116 116 141 141 145 145 261

11 929  ROVATTI Andrea 16.05.1969 WEACA 310 119.86 141 146 --- 146 170 --- --- 170 316
10 834  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ACABC 255 116.53 108 115 121 115 152 157 160 160 275
9 719  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 MAXIM 310 121.46 135 143 143 135 155 160 165 165 300
8 566  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL 290 113.14 130 130 130 130 --- --- --- --- ---
7 107  BANI Federico 21.04.1997 LSWEL 284 130.30 128 133 133 128 150 154 154 154 282
6 49  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 260 107.06 115 120 125 120 145 153 153 153 273

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) - 19-20 Dicembre 2015

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:
Doctor on duty:

Marshall:
Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/19 17:00 Weigh-In:15:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:4



AS Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO 86.37 340 403.1388

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) 19-20 Dicembre 2015

2  DE LUCA Giorgio 19.06.1984 FIORO 76.13 310 392.9119
3  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 68.44 287 388.1164
4  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 61.80 255 369.6446
5  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 55.95 235 367.0347
6  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 93.04 316 362.1002
7  FACIANO Samuele 19.12.1995 MAXIM 68.51 267 360.8320
8  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 FIORO 101.39 320 354.1751
9  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 SBONA 67.35 258 352.5642
10  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 81.47 286 349.2613
11  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 JOGGI 61.72 240 348.2237
12  GINEVRA Andrea 05.07.1997 NUCGI 83.30 286 345.2696
13  NUCCIO Riccardo 10.09.1996 HRSPO 73.88 267 344.3743
14  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 WELRM 75.26 263 335.5550
15  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 WELRM 91.80 290 334.2664
16  ROVATTI Andrea 16.05.1969 WEACA 119.86 316 331.7071
17  FAVILLA Fabio 31.08.1994 MAXIM 76.29 260 329.1441
18  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 INMAR 55.72 206 322.7843
19  BRACCIALE Mirco 20.02.1995 ARESG 78.05 255 318.6988
20  PEPPE Jhon Paul 02.07.1995 ARESG 84.39 265 317.8229
21  RICCI Pasquale 25.07.1978 NATUR 60.60 216 317.5785
22  BRESCIA Stefano 10.02.1993 PORDE 84.19 264 317.0007
23  BARDINI Manuele 02.12.1995 VFTOM 104.98 289 315.8585
24  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WEACA 55.30 200 315.2612
25  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 MAXIM 121.46 300 313.8523
26  COSTANZA Mattia Giuseppe 20.04.1994 SPPWR 68.08 230 312.0975
27  CORDELLA Giuseppe 06.04.1986 CENTE 61.32 213 310.4966
28  DESSI Luca 24.07.1994 SOLLE 55.93 198 309.3331
29  SEQUINO Valerio 07.08.1989 OPWRC 92.44 269 309.1137
30  CALO' Gianluca 21.02.1995 ANGIU 92.92 269 308.4162
31  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 LPUMB 55.34 194 305.6283
32  INDOVIGLIA Antonio 05.08.1999 VLASO 61.33 208 303.1723
33  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWE 61.18 207 302.2485
34  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SOLLE 55.78 190 297.4616
35  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 107.06 273 296.3679
36  GUIDI Stefano 03.11.1974 SANMA 97.25 262 294.7167
37  MASTRANGELO Donato 09.09.2000 AOSCA 55.37 186 292.8993
38  ROMOLO Flavio 21.03.1998 ROYAL 83.10 242 292.5100
39  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ACABC 116.53 275 290.8609
40  BANI Federico 21.04.1997 LSWEL 130.30 282 290.3873



56NationPlace TotalPoint
C A T E G O R Y

62 69 77 85 94 105 +105
1 FIORO 10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1   / 1 10 / 1 10 / 1   /  40 / 5

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) 19-20 Dicembre 2015

Total 36 7 7 6 7 8 7 5 6 53

2 MAXIM   /    /  8 / 1 5 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1 21 / 3
3 ESERC   /  10 / 1 10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  20 / 2
4 WEACA 6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 16 / 2
5 JOGGI   /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 12 / 2
6 WELRM   /    /    /  6 / 1   /  6 / 1   /    /  12 / 2
7 BTRAI   /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /  10 / 1
8 ARESG   /    /    /    /  10 / 2   /    /    /  10 / 2
9 ANGIU   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 5 / 1   /  9 / 2

10 NUCGI   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1
11 VFTOM   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1
12 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 1
13 HRSPO   /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 1
14 INMAR 8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
15 SOLLE 8 / 2   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 2
16 ACABC   /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1 7 / 2
17 SBONA   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
18 SANMA   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /  6 / 1
19 NATUR   /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
20 LSWEL   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
21 AOSCA 2 / 1   /    / 1 4 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 3
22 CENTE   /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1
23 PORDE   /    /    /    /  5 / 1   / 1   /    /  5 / 2
24 OPWRC   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /  5 / 1
25 SPPWR   /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1
26 FITCE   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  4 / 1
27 LPUMB 4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
28 VLASO   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
29 ROYAL   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1
30 MAKTR   /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /  3 / 1
31 NEWWE   /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
32 ELGYM   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1
 VITAL   /    /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   / 1
 BESTG   /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    / 1
 DYNAM   /    /    /    /    / 1   /    /    /    / 1
 AUDAX   /    /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    / 1



69

75

+75

56

AS WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 76  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 73  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE
3 72  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO
1 95  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 90  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO
3 83  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA
1 171  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 162  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO
3 151  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) 19-20 Dicembre 2015

1 91  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO
2 70  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA
3 70  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR
1 103  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO
2 85  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA
3 82  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF
1 194  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO
2 155  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA
3 151  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR
1 78  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 68  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA
3 65  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
1 106  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 89  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
3 86  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA
1 184  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 154  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
3 154  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     



  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 ARESG A 44.27 65 65 65 ---
6  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 NEWWE A 47.90 52 52 55 55
5  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.22 50 55 57 55
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 47.70 55 57 59 57
3  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WSALP A 47.71 64 66 --- 64
2  PAGLIARO Genny Caterina 15.10.1988 ESERC A 47.82 70 73 73 70
1  GIGANTI Eva 29.05.1976 ERCOL A 47.06 67 70 72 70

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 ARESG A 44.27 75 --- --- ---
6  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 NEWWE A 47.90 60 60 60 60
5  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 47.70 65 68 70 68
4  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.22 67 70 70 70
3  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WSALP A 47.71 71 71 --- 71
2  GIGANTI Eva 29.05.1976 ERCOL A 47.06 78 78 81 78
1  PAGLIARO Genny Caterina 15.10.1988 ESERC A 47.82 83 --- --- 83

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GIGANTI Eva 29.05.1976 ERCOL A 47.06 70 78 148
3  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WSALP A 47.71 64 71 135
4  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.22 55 70 125
5  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 47.70 57 68 125
6  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 NEWWE A 47.90 55 60 115
  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 ARESG A 44.27 --- --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  PAGLIARO Genny Caterina 15.10.1988 ESERC A 47.82 70 83 153



7  DENURRA Stefania 27.12.1986 FITNI A 52.94 48 51 55 51
6  GIRONI Jenny 27.11.1992 BENTE A 51.87 55 59 61 61
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VFMAS A 50.61 58 61 62 62
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 52.85 68 68 72 68
3  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.52 70 70 70 70
2  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.24 66 66 70 70
1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 JAGUA A 52.47 70 73 73 73

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  DENURRA Stefania 27.12.1986 FITNI A 52.94 70 70 70 ---
6  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VFMAS A 50.61 68 71 74 74
5  GIRONI Jenny 27.11.1992 BENTE A 51.87 75 81 81 75
4  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.24 75 80 82 80
3  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.52 82 85 85 85
2  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 52.85 85 90 90 90
1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 JAGUA A 52.47 90 97 105 97

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 52.85 68 90 158
3  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES A 52.52 70 85 155
4  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 52.24 70 80 150
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VFMAS A 50.61 62 74 136
6  GIRONI Jenny 27.11.1992 BENTE A 51.87 61 75 136
  DENURRA Stefania 27.12.1986 FITNI A 52.94 51 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 JAGUA A 52.47 73 97 170



4 327  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 115 47.22 50 55 57 55 67 70 70 70 125
2 59  PAGLIARO Genny Caterina 15.10.1988 ESERC 160 47.82 70 73 73 70 83 --- --- 83 153
3 70  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WSALP 110 47.71 64 66 --- 64 71 71 --- 71 135
5 520  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 120 47.70 55 57 59 57 65 68 70 68 125

1 30  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 NEWWE 112 47.90 52 52 55 55 60 60 60 60 115

14 798  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 140 52.24 66 66 70 70 75 80 82 80 150
13 734  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES 148 52.52 70 70 70 70 82 85 85 85 155
12 718  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VFMAS 126 50.61 58 61 62 62 68 71 74 74 136
11 697  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 JAGUA 160 52.47 70 73 73 73 90 97 105 97 170
10 419  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO 147 52.85 68 68 72 68 85 90 90 90 158
9 407  DENURRA Stefania 27.12.1986 FITNI 118 52.94 48 51 55 51 70 70 70 --- ---
8 83  GIRONI Jenny 27.11.1992 BENTE 126 51.87 55 59 61 61 75 81 81 75 136
7 654  PAGLIARO Alessandra 16.07.1997 ARESG 135 44.27 65 65 65 --- 75 --- --- --- ---
6 603  GIGANTI Eva 29.05.1976 ERCOL 146 47.06 67 70 72 70 78 78 81 78 148

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total
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President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
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Marshall:
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6  ACCETTA Maria Concetta 19.09.1998 CLEAD A 56.35 55 60 64 60
5  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 56.01 60 65 65 60
4  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNIVE A 57.10 60 63 63 63
3  BENVENUTO Federica 24.04.1990 PESSV A 55.90 65 68 70 70
2  TARTAGLIA Carol 24.04.1992 SANMA A 57.52 71 74 77 77
1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 56.77 73 75 77 77

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 56.01 80 80 80 ---
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNIVE A 57.10 73 73 76 73
4  ACCETTA Maria Concetta 19.09.1998 CLEAD A 56.35 71 76 81 76
3  BENVENUTO Federica 24.04.1990 PESSV A 55.90 85 88 90 88
2  TARTAGLIA Carol 24.04.1992 SANMA A 57.52 86 90 93 93
1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 56.77 95 --- --- 95

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  TARTAGLIA Carol 24.04.1992 SANMA A 57.52 77 93 170
3  BENVENUTO Federica 24.04.1990 PESSV A 55.90 70 88 158
4  ACCETTA Maria Concetta 19.09.1998 CLEAD A 56.35 60 76 136
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNIVE A 57.10 63 73 136
  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM A 56.01 60 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ A 56.77 77 95 172



7  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 PETER A 60.96 60 65 65 60
6  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.12 60 63 67 63
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 59.54 67 70 71 67
4  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 NATUR A 62.12 68 68 72 68
3  LIUZZI Veronica 30.11.1991 ANGIU A 59.54 64 66 68 68
2  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 FIORO A 60.73 72 75 77 77
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 61.97 85 --- --- 85

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 PETER A 60.96 80 80 --- ---
6  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 NATUR A 62.12 75 80 81 75
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 59.54 77 82 84 77
4  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.12 80 83 84 84
3  LIUZZI Veronica 30.11.1991 ANGIU A 59.54 80 82 85 85
2  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 FIORO A 60.73 88 92 92 92
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 61.97 105 110 --- 110

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg AS C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 FIORO A 60.73 77 92 169
3  LIUZZI Veronica 30.11.1991 ANGIU A 59.54 68 85 153
4  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 60.12 63 84 147
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 59.54 67 77 144
6  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 NATUR A 62.12 68 75 143
  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 PETER A 60.96 60 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 61.97 85 110 195



4 392  BENEDETTI Anna Lucia 20.10.1980 SPESM 140 56.01 60 65 65 60 80 80 80 --- ---
2 167  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNIVE 133 57.10 60 63 63 63 73 73 76 73 136
3 243  TARTAGLIA Carol 24.04.1992 SANMA 155 57.52 71 74 77 77 86 90 93 93 170
5 447  BENVENUTO Federica 24.04.1990 PESSV 150 55.90 65 68 70 70 85 88 90 88 158

1 68  ACCETTA Maria Concetta 19.09.1998 CLEAD 132 56.35 55 60 64 60 71 76 81 76 136

13 620  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 140 60.12 60 63 67 63 80 83 84 84 147
12 513  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 190 61.97 85 --- --- 85 105 110 --- 110 195
11 471  LIUZZI Veronica 30.11.1991 ANGIU 148 59.54 64 66 68 68 80 82 85 85 153
10 469  NARCISI Glenda 26.01.1998 PETER 140 60.96 60 65 65 60 80 80 --- --- ---
9 465  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 FIORO 160 60.73 72 75 77 77 88 92 92 92 169
8 302  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 NATUR 140 62.12 68 68 72 68 75 80 81 75 143
7 136  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 145 59.54 67 70 71 67 77 82 84 77 144
6 710  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ 160 56.77 73 75 77 77 95 --- --- 95 172

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) - 19-20 Dicembre 2015

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:
Doctor on duty:

Marshall:
Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/20 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00
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7  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 DYNAM A 68.01 55 60 60 55
6  D'ASTOLFI Serena 23.03.1983 JOGGI A 68.11 55 61 64 61
5  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ACABC A 67.75 58 62 65 65
4  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 65.65 68 71 72 68
3  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 68.06 65 70 72 72
2  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE A 66.09 68 72 73 73
1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 67.38 76 --- --- 76

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 68.06 72 90 162
3  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 65.65 68 83 151
4  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ACABC A 67.75 65 81 146
5  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE A 66.09 73 78 151
6  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 DYNAM A 68.01 55 75 130
7  D'ASTOLFI Serena 23.03.1983 JOGGI A 68.11 61 75 136

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg AS C.JERK
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 67.38 76 95 171



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 68.06 72 90 162
3  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 65.65 68 83 151
4  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE A 66.09 73 78 151
5  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ACABC A 67.75 65 81 146
6  D'ASTOLFI Serena 23.03.1983 JOGGI A 68.11 61 75 136
7  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 DYNAM A 68.01 55 75 130

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 67.38 76 95 171



7  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 73.07 65 65 69 65
6  CORI Romina 17.11.1984 PETER A 72.06 55 60 65 65
5  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 MAXIM A 71.97 65 65 68 65
4  DIJUST Giada 02.12.1990 FITCE A 74.03 60 65 66 66
3  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 73.99 65 67 70 70
2  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA A 70.71 65 70 75 70
1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 74.54 87 91 93 91

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA A 70.71 70 85 155
3  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 73.07 65 82 147
4  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 73.99 70 81 151
5  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 MAXIM A 71.97 65 78 143
6  DIJUST Giada 02.12.1990 FITCE A 74.03 66 76 142
7  CORI Romina 17.11.1984 PETER A 72.06 65 75 140

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg AS C.JERK
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 74.54 91 103 194



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA A 70.71 70 85 155
3  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 73.99 70 81 151
4  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF A 73.07 65 82 147
5  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 MAXIM A 71.97 65 78 143
6  DIJUST Giada 02.12.1990 FITCE A 74.03 66 76 142
7  CORI Romina 17.11.1984 PETER A 72.06 65 75 140

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO A 74.54 91 103 194



4 612  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 DYNAM 130 68.01 55 60 60 55 75 80 80 75 130
2 110  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE 145 66.09 68 72 73 73 78 78 81 78 151
3 409  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 152 65.65 68 71 72 68 83 87 87 83 151
5 700  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 170 67.38 76 --- --- 76 95 --- --- 95 171

1 91  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ACABC 136 67.75 58 62 65 65 78 81 81 81 146

14 836  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 MAXIM 143 71.97 65 65 68 65 78 78 78 78 143
13 727  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF 140 73.07 65 65 69 65 77 82 82 82 147
12 515  CORI Romina 17.11.1984 PETER 125 72.06 55 60 65 65 75 75 75 75 140
11 382  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA 152 70.71 65 70 75 70 85 93 95 85 155
10 306  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO 190 74.54 87 91 93 91 103 103 110 103 194
9 236  DIJUST Giada 02.12.1990 FITCE 125 74.03 60 65 66 66 76 81 82 76 142
8 129  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR 140 73.99 65 67 70 70 77 81 84 81 151
7 924  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 150 68.06 65 70 72 72 85 90 90 90 162
6 810  D'ASTOLFI Serena 23.03.1983 JOGGI 130 68.11 55 61 64 61 75 80 81 75 136

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) - 19-20 Dicembre 2015

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:
Doctor on duty:

Marshall:
Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/20 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:7



4  SPINA Francesca 19.07.1997 BTRAI A 111.35 55 60 65 60
3  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 77.36 60 63 65 65
2  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 95.73 63 65 68 68
1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 85.73 78 83 86 78

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg AS SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 77.36 65 89 154
3  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 95.73 68 86 154
4  SPINA Francesca 19.07.1997 BTRAI A 111.35 60 80 140

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg AS C.JERK
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 85.73 78 106 184



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 77.36 65 89 154
3  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 95.73 68 86 154
4  SPINA Francesca 19.07.1997 BTRAI A 111.35 60 80 140

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg AS TOTAL
Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)    19-20 Dicembre 2015

1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 85.73 78 106 184



4 927  SPINA Francesca 19.07.1997 BTRAI 120 111.35 55 60 65 60 70 75 80 80 140
2 614  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 140 95.73 63 65 68 68 83 85 86 86 154
3 922  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 165 85.73 78 83 86 78 95 103 106 106 184
1 587  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD 145 77.36 60 63 65 65 80 86 89 89 154

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) - 19-20 Dicembre 2015

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:
Doctor on duty:

Marshall:
Timekeeper:

Session no.: 12/20 14:30 Weigh-In:12:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



48NationPlace TotalPoint
C A T E G O R Y

53 58 63 69 75 +75
1 FIORO   /    /    /  8 / 1 8 / 1 10 / 1   /  26 / 3

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) 19-20 Dicembre 2015

Total 34 7 7 6 7 7 7 4 45

2 FIAZZ   /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1   /    /    /  20 / 2
3 ESERC 10 / 1   /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  20 / 2
4 BTRAI   /    /    /    /    /    /  15 / 2 15 / 2
5 CLEAD   /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1 13 / 2
6 PAVES   /  11 / 2   /    /    /    /    /  11 / 2
7 JAGUA   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
8 UNIVE   /    /  4 / 1   /  5 / 1   /    /  9 / 2
9 ERCOL 8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
10 AOSCA   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1
11 SANMA   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 1
12 VLASO   /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
13 NATUR 5 / 1   /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 2
14 PORDE 4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 2
15 CASSA   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
16 ANGIU   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1
17 PESSV   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1
18 WSALP 6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
19 HQPWR   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /  6 / 1
20 ALPHA   /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1
21 IRONF   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1
22 DANIE   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /  5 / 1
23 ACABC   /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1
24 MAXIM   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  4 / 1
25 VFMAS   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
26 FITCE   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /  3 / 1
27 BENTE   /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
28 NEWWE 3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
29 JOGGI   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1
30 PETER   /    /    /    / 1   /  2 / 1   /  2 / 2
31 DYNAM   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /  2 / 1
 SPESM   /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    / 1
 FITNI   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    / 1
 ARESG   / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1



AS Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 61.97 195 262.0

Campionati Italiani Assoluti di Pesistica
Cervignano del Friuli (UD) 19-20 Dicembre 2015

2  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 JAGUA 52.47 170 258.5
3  PAGLIARO Genny Caterina 15.10.1988 ESERC 47.82 153 251.6
4  GIGANTI Eva 29.05.1976 ERCOL 47.06 148 246.9
5  LOMBARDO Jennifer 24.06.1991 FIAZZ 56.77 172 246.0
6  TARTAGLIA Carol 24.04.1992 SANMA 57.52 170 240.8
7  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO 52.85 158 238.9
8  CARNEVALE PELLINO 

Vittoria 24.11.1995 PAVES 52.52 155 235.5
9  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 FIORO 74.54 194 233.1
10  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 FIORO 60.73 169 230.3
11  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 52.24 150 228.9
12  BENVENUTO Federica 24.04.1990 PESSV 55.90 158 228.6
13  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WSALP 47.71 135 222.5
14  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 67.38 171 217.7
15  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VFMAS 50.61 136 213.0
16  LIUZZI Veronica 30.11.1991 ANGIU 59.54 153 211.4
17  GIRONI Jenny 27.11.1992 BENTE 51.87 136 208.8
18  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 47.22 125 207.9
19  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 85.73 184 206.7
20  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 47.70 125 206.0
21  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 68.06 162 205.0
22  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 60.12 147 201.7
23  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 59.54 144 198.9
24  ACCETTA Maria Concetta 19.09.1998 CLEAD 56.35 136 195.6
25  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 65.65 151 195.4
26  PIGA Emiliana 21.07.1997 UNIVE 66.09 151 194.5
27  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNIVE 57.10 136 193.7
28  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 NATUR 62.12 143 191.8
29  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 AOSCA 70.71 155 191.7
30  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 NEWWE 47.90 115 188.9
31  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ACABC 67.75 146 185.2
32  SAMOILA Mariana HerminA 20.03.1988 HQPWR 73.99 151 182.1
33  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD 77.36 154 181.5
34  MISERENDINO Luisa 04.01.1989 IRONF 73.07 147 178.5
35  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 MAXIM 71.97 143 175.1
36  D'ASTOLFI Serena 23.03.1983 JOGGI 68.11 136 172.0
37  CORI Romina 17.11.1984 PETER 72.06 140 171.3
38  DIJUST Giada 02.12.1990 FITCE 74.03 142 171.2
39  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 95.73 154 165.8
40  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 DYNAM 68.01 130 164.6
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